PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2941984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MRINAL KANTI BANERJEE	06/13/2014
CHANDRASHEKHAR RAMCHANDRA ABHYANKAR	04/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: ESSEL PROPACK LTD.	
Street Address:	reet Address: 10TH FLOOR, TIMES TOWER, KAMALA CITY	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL	
City:	MUMBAI	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	400 013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14237574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: SMcFadden@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: CARLYN A. BURTON

Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN ST.
Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17849/008001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CARLYN A. BURTON

SIGNATURE: //Carlyn A. Burton/

DATE SIGNED: 07/16/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=17849.008001_ASSN#page1.tif

source=17849.008001_ASSN#page2.tif

source=17849.008001 ASSN#page3.tif

source=17849.008001_ASSN#page4.tif

502895387 REEL: 033329 FRAME: 0789

PATENT

source=17849.008001_ASSN#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

Essel Propack Ltd.

having the following address:

10th Floor, Times Tower, Kamala City Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai-400 013 INDIA

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

METALLIZED POLYETHYLENE LAMINATES

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of OSHA LIANG LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.



ndivi	luals on the date appearing by	REOF, this Assignment is such individual's signatu	nas been executed by each of the undersigned
	13-06-2014	1 st Inventor Signature: _	(1)
Date		Print or Type Name:	Mrinal Kanti Banerjee
	Dato		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		2 nd Inventor Signature:	
	Date	Print or Type Name:	Chandrashekhar Ramchandra Abhyankar
		3 rd Inventor Signature:	
	Date	Print or Type Name:	·
		4 th Inventor Signature:	
	Date	Print or Type Name:	
	Date	Time of The tanie.	
ပ္	Before me personally appeared: Mrinal Kanti Banerjee		
U	Before me personally appeared:		erjee Chandrashekhar Ramchandra Abhyankar
3LIC	Before me personally appeared:	Mrinal Kanti Ban	erjee Chandrashekhar Ramehandra Abhyankar 2 ^{at} lavestor
PUBLIC	Before me personally appeared:		
EY PUBLIC	Before me personally appeared:)* Inventor	2 rd Inventor
ARY PUBLIC	Before me personally appeared:	1 ^e Inventor 3 rd Inventor	2 ^{ed} Investor
NOTARY PUBLIC		1 st Inventor 3 rd Inventor y th Inventor 7 th fracestor	2 [™] Inventor 4 [™] Inventor 6 [™] Inventor
NOTARY PUBLIC	each of whom acknowledged the	I* Inventor 3rd Inventor 5rd Inventor 7rd Inventor foregoing instrument to be a free	2" Inventor 4*Inventor 6* Inventor 8* Inventor e act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to
NOTARY PUBLIC	each of whom acknowledged the execute this Assignment.	1 st Inventor 3 rd Inventor y th Inventor 7 th fracestor	2 th Inventor 4 th Inventor 6 th Inventor 8 th Inventor
	each of whom acknowledged the execute this Assignment.	I* Inventor 3rd Inventor 5rd Inventor 7rd Inventor foregoing instrument to be a free	2" Inventor 4*Inventor 6* Inventor 8* Inventor e act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to
***************************************	each of whom acknowledged the execute this Assignment.	I* Inventor 3rd Inventor 5rd Inventor 7rd Inventor foregoing instrument to be a free	2" Inventor 4*Inventor 6* Inventor 8* Inventor e act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to My commission expires:
***************************************	each of whom acknowledged the execute this Assignment. Dated:	I* Inventor 3rd Inventor y^ Inventor 7r Inventor foregoing instrument to be a free Notary Public	*Inventor **Inventor **Inven
WITNESSES NOTARY PUBLIC	each of whom acknowledged the execute this Assignment. Dated: 13-06-2014	It Inventor 3th Inventor ytherentor foregoing instrument to be a free Notary Public Signature of Witness:	2º Inventor 4º Inventor 6º Inventor 8º Inventor e act and deed and also represented that he/she is authorized to My commission expires:

When this Assignment is <u>not</u> filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added <u>after</u> execution:

U.S. Application Serial No.: 14/237,574
Filing Date: February 7, 2014

OSHALIANG

Intellectual Property Law

ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made by Chandrashekhar Ramchandra ABHYANKAR of Essel Propack Limited, 10th Floor, Times Tower, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400013, India hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR (which expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall mean and include his/her respective heirs and executors) of the ONE PART;

To and in favour of

ESSEL PROPACK LIMITED of 10th Floor, Times Tower, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400013, India hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE (which expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall mean and include its successors and Assigns) and represented by its authorized signatory Mr. Ajay N. Thakkar (Company Secretary & Head Legal) of the OTHER PART:

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR wishes to execute this deed of assignment confirming the assignment of his entire rights including the right to claim priority, title, privileges and interest in the Inventions as defined herein below which may be subject matter of patent or patents granted therefore, and in any and all reissues, divisionals, patent of additions, continuations, continuation-in-parts for India and countries foreign to India, in the Inventions to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and promises contained hereto, it is hereby agreed as follows:-

ARTICLE 1 - DEFINITIONS

- 1.1 Unless otherwise required by the context, the following terms as used in this Assignment shall have the respective meanings as defined below:
 - (1) "Inventions" shall mean the inventions as disclosed, described, and claimed in the following Indian Patent Applications:

80974

Application No.	Date Filed	Title
2448/MUM/2011	05-May-2011	TAMPER-EVIDENT CLOSURE
2672/MUM/2011	18-May-2011	TAMPER EVIDENT CONTAINER-WITH CLOSURE ASSEMBLY
2229/MUM/2011	23-May-2011	METALLIZED POLYETHYLENE LAMINATES

ARTICLE 2 - ASSIGNMENT

- 2.1 In consideration of a sum of INR 100/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred only) paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged hereunder by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire rights including the right to claim priority, title, privileges and interest for India and countries foreign to India, in and to the Inventions the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee absolutely.
- 2.2 And the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that:
- (a) The Assignor has full right and absolute authority to assign the Inventions with all rights appurtenant thereto;
- (b) Assignor has not assigned or agreed to assign the Inventions or to grant license in favour of any other person or created any encumbrance thereon;
- (c) Assignor will at the request and costs of the Assignee, will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents, including patents arising from patent of addition, divisional applications, continuation applications for said Inventions in India and all other countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

ARTICLE 3- EFFECTIVE DATE

3.1 The Assignor agrees that the date on which this Assignment comes into effect is 05-May-2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto have executed these presents the day, month and the year indicated below. Signed at Mundai this 19 th day of Afril 2014 ASSIGNOR CHANDRASHEKHAR RAMCHANDRA ABHYANKAR ASSIGNEE ESSEL PROPACK LIMITED Represented by its authorized signatory Secretary & Head Legal) Witness 1 MRIVAL K. BANERJEE Name: 19-4-2014 Date: Place: Mumberi Witness 2 Name:

> PATENT REEL: 033329 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 07/17/2014

Date: Place: